As of June 30, 2023, the Company has working capital of $235.3 million, reflecting current assets of $248.3 million, offset

by current liabilities of $13.0 million, as compared with working capital of $179.6 million as at March 31, 2023, reflecting

current assets of $199.7 million, offset by current liabilities of $20.1 million. The increase in working capital is primarily

driven by increased cash in the insurance segment as a result of premium growth through the reinsurance of MYGA.

Interest Rate Risk

The Company holds certain debt investments with fixed interest rates that exposes it to fair value interest rate risk. The

Company also holds debt investments with variable interest rates that exposes it to cash flow interest rate risk and is

partially mitigated with those debt investments subject to an interest rate floor. The Company also holds a debt obligation

subject to variable interest rates, which partially mitigates it to cash flow interest rate risk.

The following table summarizes the potential annualized impact on net income of hypothetical base rate changes in

interest rates on our debt investments and debt obligations assuming a parallel shift in the yield curve, with all other

variables remaining constant.

($ in Thousands)

As at  June 30, 2023   December 31, 2022

50 basis point increase (1)  $ (2,503 )  $ (2,843 )
50 basis point decrease (1)   2,503   2,843

(1) Losses are presented in brackets and gains are presented as positive numbers.

Actual results may differ significantly from these sensitivity analyses. As such, the sensitivities should only be viewed as

directional estimates of the underlying sensitivities for the respective factors based on the assumptions outlined above.

Conference Call

The Company will hold a conference call on Friday, August 11, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Time to discuss the second

quarter 2023 financial results. Shareholders, prospective shareholders, and analysts are welcome to listen to the call. To